Income tax expense  - -

Loss for the year  (479,442) (289,559)

Other comprehensive income for the

year

 - -

Total comprehensive loss for the year  (479,442) (289,559)

Earnings/(loss) per share  Cents Cents

Basic and diluted earnings/(loss) per

share

14 (2.6) (3.3)

The trading period since June 2010 shows expenses incurred by the Company as a ‘listed shell’

together with fees paid to officers of the Company, professional fees paid to advisors and auditors to

lodge statutory accounts from June 2009 to June 2015, and other costs incurred to remain as a listed

company.

78 | A G R I - T R A D E  H O L D I N G S  P R O S P E C T U S

9.4 Actual and Pro Forma Balance Sheet
The actual balance sheet and pro forma balance sheet as at 30 June 2015 of the Company are set

out below.  The pro forma balance sheet is presented on the basis of completion of the Offer and

certain other transactions summarised in Section 6.4(a).

 Notes AGH MVH Post

DOCA

(See Section

9.5 (d)

Adjustments

from

MVH/IVS

transactions

and

resolutions

Consolidated

group Pro-

forma June

2015

Assets

Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents (a)(iii),(b) 599 5,045 4,889,306 4,894,950

GST Refunds due  18,156 - -  18,156

Non Current Assets

Identified Intangibles   1,363,391 8,636,609 10,000,000

Total Assets  18,755 1,368,436   14,913,106

Liabilities

Trade Creditors (a)(v) 37,253 - (37,253) -

Accruals (a)(v) 12,000 - (12,000) -

Directors fees (a)(iv), (a)(v) 203,200 - (203,200) -

Agri-trade Investment

Group

(a)(vi) 202,742 - (202,742) -

Ridgway Capital Ltd (a)(vi) 8,493 - (8,493) -

Invigor Ltd (a)(vi) -  1,000,000 (1,000,000) -

Wirralee Property Trust (a)(vi) 35,274 -  (35,274) -

DWF Global (a)(vi) 298,044 -  (298,044) -

Total Liabilities  797,005 1,000,000   -

Net Assets  (778,251) 368,436  14,913,106

Equity

Share Capital (a)(ii), (a)(iii),

(a)(vii)

10,499,486 358,416 16,472,184 27,330,086

Retained Earnings (a)(v) (10,818,294) 36,385 (36,385) (10,818,294)

Current Year Earnings  (459,442) (26,365) (1,112,878) (1,598,685)

Total Equity  (778,251) 368,436  14,913,106

* Identified Intangibles includes the patent, websites, computer systems, goodwill, client list and lead

list and the value of the arrangements to receive information used to verify individuals to

government and other records in over 220 countries. IVS has 595 leads it is working through as

potential clients, customers or distributors.

79 | A G R I - T R A D E  H O L D I N G S  P R O S P E C T U S

9.5 Notes to the Pro Forma Balance Sheet
(a) Pro forma Adjustments

The following adjustments have been made to present the pro forma balance sheet of the

[…]

MVH’s accounts are unaudited. They are a consolidation of the following entities that are

being acquired at Completion:

 My Verified ID Holdings Pty Ltd (Australian Company)

 My Verified ID Corp Inc. (A company registered in the United States)

 My Verified ID Pty Ltd  (Subject to Deed of Company Arrangement) (Australian

Company)

The accounts of My Verified ID Pty Ltd (Under Deed of Company Arrangement) were

prepared by the administrator Ron Dean Wilcocks. The accounts of My Verified ID

Corporation Inc. are from the information available to the Company at the time of preparing

the Prospectus. The unaudited accounts have been adjusted for the transactions that will

occur at the settlement of the DOCA. These adjustments are listed and explained below the

MVID Pro-forma Accounts

The Accounts are Pro-forma accounts only prepared to give potential investors a picture of

the group at completion

MVID Pro-Forma Accounts Note in

Section (d)

Unaudited

MVH

Consolidated

Accounts 30

June 2015

Adjustment

entries for

DOCA

Unaudited Pro-

Forma MVH

Post DOCA

Accounts 30

June 2015

Assets

Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents  5,045  5,045

Amounts due (a) 718,748 (718,748) 0

GST Refunds due (b) 19,108 (19,108) 0

Non-Current Assets

IVS / MVS Business Assets  1,363,391   1,363,391

Total Assets  2,106,292   1,368,436

Liabilities

Trade Creditors (c) 404,919 (404,919) 0

Invigor (d) 1,836,269 (836,269) 1,000,000

Total Liabilities  2,241,188  1,000,000

Net Assets  (134,896)  368,436

Equity

Share Capital  358,416  358,416

Retained Earnings  36,385  36,385

Current Year Earnings (e) (529,697) 503,332 (26,365)

Total Equity  (134,896)  368,436

82 | A G R I - T R A D E  H O L D I N G S  P R O S P E C T U S

a) The amounts due are predominately a Research and Development grant owed to My

Verified ID Pty Ltd by the Australian Government. This is likely to be received before the

Completion of the transaction. $20,000 of these funds are to be paid to Tandem Capital Pty

Ltd as final settlement of amounts owed. The remainder is to be paid to Invigor Ltd, the

administrator and other creditors as settlement of the deed of Company Arrangement.

b) GST Refund due. This amount was due at 30 June 2015. The funds received will have been